SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1803

A RESOLUTION congratulating and commending the Farmers Insurance Group.

WHEREAS, Farmers Insurance Group was founded in 1928 by Thomas E. Leavey and John C. Tyler; and

WHEREAS, Farmers Insurance Group agents and employees have provided continually for the insurance needs of Kansans since 1930; and

WHEREAS, Farmers Insurance Group operates with an agency force of 270 professional agents serving Kansans; and

WHEREAS, Farmers Insurance Group has over 1400 dedicated employees in Kansas making it one of the largest insurance employers in the state; and

WHEREAS, Farmers Insurance Group continues to grow and prosper while remaining committed to its founders' spirit of service to our nation and its communities; and

WHEREAS, the officers and employees of Farmers Insurance Group have been committed to making insurance protection available to the citizens of Kansas for the past 75 years: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate and commend the Farmers Insurance Group upon its 75th anniversary of dedicated service to the citizens of Kansas; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate be directed to send an enrolled copy of this resolution to Lee E. Wright, Governmental Affairs Representative, Farmers Insurance Group, 10850 Lowell Avenue, Overland Park, KS 66210.

Senate Resolution No. 1803 was sponsored by Senator John L. Vratil.

I hereby certify that the above Resolution originated in the Senate, and was adopted by that body $\,$

	•
	President of the Senate.
	Secretary of the Senate.